
Page 1 of 3 
 

 
BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

Tender Notification No:BBMP/EE/BSD/TEND/01/2013-14     

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Bangalore South Division, Amruth 
nagara, Konankunte Main road, 
Soudamini Layout, Bangalore-62.   
Dated : 03.07.2013 

 
INVITATION FOR SHORT TERM TENDER 

(Only through E-Procurement) 

TWO COVER TENDER   

 
1. The Executive Engineer, (Bangalore South Division), BBMP Bangalore-62. Invites tenders 

from eligible Contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, or equivalent 

Registration with / KPWD/CPWD/ Railways/MES/National Highway or any state 

Government Organizations for the Construction of works detailed in the table below. The 

tenderers may submit tenders for works given in the table through e-procurement portal of 

the Government of Karnataka (viz http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are 

advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in clause 3 of the instructions 

to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract (Standard Tender Document – KW2)  

 

2. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Government 

of Karnataka from 12.07.2013 

 

3. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the table 
below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the 
Tender document and shall have to be valid for 90 days beyond the validity of the Tender. 

 
4. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours 

on 19.07.2013 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines. 
 
 

5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 3 
 

TABLE 

Sl No. 
Ward 
No. 

Name of the work 

Approximate 
value of 

work (Rs in 
Lakhs) 

EMD  (in 
Rs) 

Cost of 
Tender form 
in Rs. (Non-
Refundable 
inclusive of 

VAT 

Class of 
Contractor 

Period 
Completion 

(Days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 196 

Improvements of road 
and other development 
works in Anjanapura in 
Ward No 196 (2nd Call) 

70.00 175000 
As Per eproc 

portal 
Class I & 
Above 

180 days 

2 195 

Improvement of road and 
other development works 
in Konanakunte in ward 
No 195 (2nd Call) 

70.00 175000 
As Per eproc 

portal 
Class I & 
Above 

180 days 

3 194 

Improvement of road and 
other development works 
in Gottigere in ward No 
194 (2nd Call) 

70.00 175000 
As Per eproc 

portal 
Class I & 
Above 

180 days 

 
Calendar of events: 
 

• Last Date for uploading the Filled Tender Document is 19/07/2013 upto 4.00 p.m. 

• Date of Opening of Technical bid is 22.07.2012 up to 11.30 a.m.   

• Date of Financial bid Opening of  Tenders  is on  24/07/2013 by 11.30 a.m 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

1. Any reputed Individual / Company registered with BBMP / CPWD / KPWD / Railways / 
MES or any State Government Organizations are eligible to apply. 

2. No Joint Venture / Consortium is permissible. 
3. The Tender Should be accompanied by the Registration certificate. 
4. The Competent authority of the Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to 

accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereon. 
5. The Income Tax and V.A.T. as applicable will be deducted from every running and final bill of 

the contractor. 
6. The Tender will remain valid for 90 Days after the Deadline Date for Tender Submission. 

7. The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from the Date of 

Work Order, failing which it would be presumed that the Successful Tenderer is not interested 

in the Work and Action will be taken to get the Work executed through Alternate Agency at 

the risk and cost of the Former Tenderer. 

8. Tenderer who have the works pending with them will not be entertained. 

9. The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP Engineer in-charge 
10. Tender capacity of the Contractor will be based on qualification information vide clause of the 

Instructions to the Contractors. 
11. The defect liability period for completed works is as shown in from the date of final bill.  
12. (a) The E.M.D and S.D will be refunded only after Completion of the defect liability period. 

(b) The Total E.M.D and F.S.D amount should be 7.5% of the project cost as applicable. 
(c) In Asphalting works the Contractor shall complete the work to the satisfaction of the 

corporation and shall rectify the defects developed within the guarantee period as per 

Commissioner inter Office Note No: Comm./PR/1043/2009-10 Dt: 26-10-2009 the EMD 

and SD recovered from the contractor’s bills shall be released only after the guarantee 



Page 3 of 3 
 

period as per Commissioner Inter Office Note of Dt: 26-10-2009 without any interest 

thereon As follows. 

(1). Asphalting (Strengthening of road Provision of DBM/BM/BC/& BM/SDBC in 

Asphalting) Maintenance period Minimum  5 years 

(2). Asphalting (Works Provisions of BM for Camber/SDBC & SDBC/ OGPS/ or CGPS) 

Maintenance period Minimum 3 years 

13. If the amount quoted by the Contractor is below the estimated amount put to tender the 
contractor should deposit the difference amount between quoted amount and the amount put 
to tender in the form of D.D at the time of executing agreement. 

14. Further particulars can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer, Bangalore South 
Division, Amruth Nagara, Konanakunte Main road, Soudhamini Layout, Bruhat Bangalore 
Mahanagara Palike, Bangalore-62, during the working days between 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M 

15. The prevailing S.R. Rates of Bitumen / Cement / Steel at the time of opening of tenders  
consider as per Para(4) of general notes to the S.R of Bangalore circle for the year 2012-13. 

16. 1% of the cost of the bill will be deducted under the building and other construction workers 
welfare cess act 1996 as per G.O.  No.LD/300/LET/2006, Dated: 18.1.2007 and as per Bruhat 
Bangalore Mahanagara Palike Chief Accounts Officers Circular Vide 
No.BBMP/CAO/PR/6/07-08, Dated: 3.8.2007.  

17. Road cut Portin: During the maintenance period if any other agency cut the road for laying 
BWSSB/OFC/BESCOM & other agency the contractor has to re do the road cut portion. If 
necessary permission / payment will be made to the contractor by the other agency through 
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 

18. All the participants should produce all the original documents for verification whenever 
necessary. 

Eligibility Criteria Follows 
i) The Bidder should have executed and completed successfully within the stipulated contract 
period a single work of similar nature contract not less than 60% of tender amount in 
financial Years of 2012-13. In support of this, bidder should furnish a certificate duly certified 
by the competent authority along with Technical bid. Achieved in at least two financial years 
a minimum turnover not less than two times the amount put to tender. 

ii) Present net worth should be two times the amount put to tender. In support of this, bidder 
should furnish certificate certified by the Charted Accountant. 

iii) The bidder should have his own plant and machinery and furnish the list of man power, 
equipments and machineries possessed by him as per the tender document. 

iv) The bidder should quote for all items In all sub works  
The Tender is a two cover system consisting of 
 
TECHNICAL BID 
 The Technical bid should contain EMD, details of technical, financial & managerial 
capabilities to execute the work as per the requirements in Para     (i) to (iv) above. 
 
FINANCIAL BID 
 The Financial bid contain only price bid. For such of those contractors, whose technical bids  
do not satisfy the eligibility, their financial bids will not be opened and the tenders will 
summarily rejected. 
 
 

 
Executive Engineer 

Bangalore South Division, BBMP 
Bangalore-62.  


